

25.03.2025

Sl. No.35

Cp

CPAN/583/2022

in

WPA/9902/2019

DEBASISH DAS

VS

MUKTA ARYA ANR ORS.

Only the contempt application has been supplied by the department, upon being assigned by the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

None appears in support of the application. No accommodation is prayed for.

Accordingly, the contempt application is dismissed for default.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)